

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:
Allison Coombs
AVP, Marketing Manager
acoombs@northeastbank.com
207-786-3245 ext. 3537

NORTHEAST BANK EARNS AARP BANKSAFE TRAINED SEAL

Portland, Maine, March 1, 2023 – Northeast Bank announced today they are receiving the AARP BankSafe™ Trained Seal in recognition of taking additional steps to prevent financial exploitation.

The BankSafe™ initiative supports Northeast Bank's commitment to safeguarding customer assets and providing secure and accessible banking tools for Mainers.

To receive the BankSafe™ Seal, Northeast Bank trained over 93% of its frontline staff through the AARP program to identify and intervene when suspected exploitation occurs.

Equipping bank employees with intervention tools and financial exploitation education is essential, and the BankSafe training program adds another line of defense for Northeast Bank.

For more information, please email Northeast Bank directly at neinformation@northeastbank.com or visit northeastbank.com.

About Northeast Bank

Northeast Bank (NASDAQ: NBN) is a full-service bank headquartered in Portland, Maine, that originates and acquires commercial real estate loans throughout the country; provides a broad range of depository products and services to consumers, small businesses, corporations, governments, and non-profits; and offers online savings products to consumers nationally through ableBanking, a division of Northeast Bank. Information regarding Northeast Bank can be found at www.northeastbank.com. Member FDIC.

